	Paper No.		
Filed:	September	11,	2014

Filed on behalf of: VirnetX Inc.

By:

Joseph E. Palys

Paul Hastings LLP

875 15th Street NW

Washington, DC 20005

Naveen Modi

Paul Hastings LLP

875 15th Street NW

Washington, DC 20005

Telephone: (202) 551-1996 Telephone: (202) 551-1990 Facsimile: (202) 551-0496 Facsimile: (202) 551-0490

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORP.
Petitioner

v.

VIRNETX INC. Patent Owner

Case IPR2014-00404 Patent 7,987,274

Submission of Transcript of Teleconference of August 20, 2014



Case IPR2014-00404 Patent 7,987,274

VirnetX Inc., the Patent Owner, submits Exhibit 2033, a copy of the transcript of the teleconference held on August 20, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 11, 2014 By: /Joseph E. Palys/

Joseph E. Palys Reg. No. 46,508

Counsel for VirnetX Inc.



Certificate of Service

I certify that I caused to be served on the counsel identified below a true and correct copy of the foregoing Submission of Transcript of Teleconference of August 20, 2014, by electronic means on September 11, 2014:

W. Karl Renner Kevin E. Greene 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 IPR38868-0003IP1@fr.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 11, 2014 By: /Joseph E. Palys/

Joseph E. Palys Reg. No. 46,508

Counsel for VirnetX Inc.

